
 Copyright 2007  ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD  Technical Services

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD
ABN 51 004 762 341

SIMPSON

MANUALLY CONTROLLED

“A” SERIES

TOP MOUNT

METRO SILVER

REFRIGERATORS

MODELS

STM3900MA *3

STM5200MA *3

Issue:  1

Technical Publication Nº  RE185 Date:  7/07

WEB SITE ADDRESS: www.partnship.com.au

*3
Removal of One Glass Shelf.

EggTray.
One Half Width Bin.
Ice Brick Assembly.
Caddy Bin.

From S/Nº 723*****
Third Glass Shelf refitted



Page 2  RE185

INDEX

SECTION PAGE Nº

Index 2

Notes 3

Exploded View Control Housing All Models 4 - 5

Exploded View Door Assy. STM3900MA *3 6 - 7

Exploded View Door Assy. STM5200MA *3 8 - 9

Exploded View Freezer Assy. STM3900MA *3 10 - 11

Exploded View Freezer Assy. STM5200MA *3 12 - 13

Exploded View Cabinet Assy. STM3900MA *3 14 - 15

Exploded View Cabinet Assy. STM3900MA *3 (From Serial Number 723****) 16 - 17

Exploded View Cabinet Assy. STM5200MA *3 18 - 19

Exploded View Cabinet Assy. STM5200MA *3 (From Serial Number 723****) 20 - 21

Exploded View Machine Compartment Assy STM3900MA *3 22 - 23

Exploded View Machine Compartment Assy STM5200MA *3 24 - 25



Page 3  RE185

NOTES



Page 4  RE185

MODELS: ALL MODELS EX. VIEW DRAWING 4771
CONTROL HOUSING TOP

ASSEMBLY



Page 5  RE185

ITEM  PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 4771 QTY

1  1442017 Drain 1

2  1445148 Gasket 1

3  1442015 EPS Upper 1

4  1442016 Baffle 1

5  1442014 EPS Lower 1

6  1443629 Lamp, 40 watt Blue E14SES 1

7  1442657 Lampholder & Harness 1

8  57010109 Foam Tape 1

9  1448412 Thermostat, Daesung (No Heater) 1

10 *1443735 Vents, Quick Chill 1

11  1406612 Sticker, Maximum 40 watts 1

12  1443172 Housing, Control Dec. 1

13  1443704 Cover, Toggle Lock 1

14  1442088 Lens, Light 1

15  1449412 Screw, #8 x ½” TF Flange HD WHT 2

16  1442013 Knob, Control 2

17 *1443734 Ring, Quick Chill 1

18  1446040 Screw, Timer 6GA ¾ Pan Phillips STS 2

19  1444742 Harness, Defrost Timer 1

20  1439821 Timer, Defrost Invensys 1

21  1443627 Shield, Light 1

Note: *  Supplied as an assembly Part Nº 1445194



Page 6  RE185

MODEL: STM3900MA *3 EX. VIEW DRAWING 6148

DOOR ASSEMBLIES



Page 7  RE185

ITEM  PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 6148 QTY

1  1443579 Thimble, Filler Assy. Closed 2

2  1446200 Nameplate, Simpson 1

3  1447302 Door FIP Fzr, R.H. 1

 1447310 Door FIP Frz, L.H. 1

4  1443580 Thimble, Cam Assy. Closed 2

5  1427662 Stop, Door 2

6  154564 Screw, Door Stop Nº10 x ¾” T/CT T23 C/SUNK 4

7  1447299 Door FIP F/C. R.H. 1

 1447307 Door FIP F/C. L.H. 1

8  1447795K Gasket, Door F/C. 1

9  1448026 Bin, Can 1

10  1448043 Bin, Bottle 1

11  1441814 Bottle, Snugger 1

12  1448033 Bin, Half Width 3

13  1448015 Door, Dairy 2

14  1448036 Bin, Freezer 2

15  1447793K Gasket, Door Fzr. 1



Page 8  RE185

MODEL: STM5200MA *3 EX. VIEW DRAWING 6150

DOOR ASSEMBLIES



Page 9  RE185

ITEM  PART N° DESCRIPTION  Ex. 6150 QTY

1  1443579 Thimble, Filler Assy. Closed 2

2  1446200 Nameplate, Simpson 1

3  1447280 Door FIP Frz R.H. 1

 1447292 Door FIP Frz L.H. 1

4  1443580 Thimble, Cam Assy. Closed 2

5  1427662 Stop, Door 2

6  154564 Screw, Door Stop Nº10 x ¾” T/CT T23 C/SUNK 4

7  1447277 Door FIP F.C. RH. 1

 1447289 Door FIP F.C. LH. 1

8  1447799K Gasket, Door F.C. 1

9  1448126 Bin, Bottle 1

10  1441814 Bottle, Snugger 1

11  1448024 Bin, Full Width 1

12  1448032 Bin, Half Width 3

13  1448014 Door, Dairy 2

14  1448035 Bin, Freezer 2

15  1447798K Gasket, Door Fzr. 1



Page 10  RE185

MODEL: STM3900MA *3 DRAWING 4975

FREEZER ASSEMBLY



Page 11  RE185

ITEM  PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 4975 QTY

1  1441002 Shroud, Fan Moulded 1

2  57010553 Foam Piece 1

3  1449412 Screw, #8 x ½” TF Flange HD WHT 4

4  1448893 Trough, Drain 1

5  1445861 Foam Sealing Tape 1

6  1446587 Strainer, Drain Tube 1

7  1436676 Bypass Seal Plastic 2

8  1416248 Cable Tie 3

9  1441000 Heater, Defrost 1

10  1449012 Thermal Fuse Assy. 1

11  1427422 Clip, Heater 4

12  1440924 Heat Shield (Evaporator Cover) 1

13  1440874 Insulation, Evaporator Cover 1

14  1448561 Evaporator Cover Assy. 1

 1441004 Evaporator Cover 1

15  1442951 Plug Button 2

16  1446940 Evaporator Assy. 1

17  1437017 Noise Damper 1

18  1448818 Defrost Termination Thermostat Assy 1

19  1446167 Fan Blade Assy. 1

20  1449422 Screw, #8 x ½” TF TA PAN/HD 2

21  1435137 Bracket, Fan 1

22  1446048 Grommet, Fan Mounting 2

23  1449376 Motor, Fan 5watts 1

24  1424984 Foam Tape 2



Page 12  RE185

MODEL: STM5200MA *3 DRAWING 4975A

FREEZER ASSEMBLY



Page 13  RE185

ITEM  PART N° DESCRIPTION  Ex. 4975A QTY

1  1440923 Shroud, Fan Moulded 1

2  57010553 Foam Piece 1

3  1449412 Screw, #8 x ½” TF Flange HD WHT 4

4  1448894 Trough, Drain 1

5  1445861 Foam Sealing Tape 1

6  1446587 Strainer, Drain Tube 1

7  1436676 Bypass Seal Plastic 2

8  1416248 Cable Tie 3

9  1441001 Heater, Defrost 1

10  1449012 Thermal Fuse Assy. 1

11  1427422 Clip, Heater 4

12  1441653 Heat Shield (Evaporator Cover) 1

13  1441652 Insulation, Evaporator Cover 1

14  1448560 Evaporator Cover Assy. 1

 1441005 Evaporator Cover 1

15  1442951 Plug Button 2

16  1449090 Evaporator Assy. 1

17  1437017 Noise Damper 1

18  1448818 Defrost Termination Thermostat Assy 1

19  1446167 Fan Blade Assy. 1

20  1449422 Screw, #8 x ½” TF TA PAN/HD 2

21  1435137 Bracket, Fan 1

22  1446048 Grommet, Fan Mounting 2

23  1449376 Motor, Fan 5watts 1

24  1424984 Foam Tape 2



Page 14  RE185

MODEL: STM3900MA *3 DRAWING 6144

CABINET ASSEMBLY



Page 15  RE185

ITEM  PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 6144 QTY

1  1449941 Cover, Hinge RH Grey SYD1212-A 1

 1442361 Cover, Hinge LH Grey SYD1212-A 1

2  1449414 Screw, Centre/Top Hinge 5

3  1448261 Hinge, Top RH 1

 1448262 Hinge, Top LH 1

4  1449938 Cap, Corner Grey SYD1212-A 2

5  1441639 Shelf, Freezer Shallow 1

6  1444439 Trim, Freezer Shelf 1

7  1422846 Bulbex Rivet 2

8  1449939 Hinge, Centre 1

9  1426604 Washer, Centre Hinge 2

10  1440296 Washer, Centre Hinge 3/16” Z/Plate 2

11  1449940 Cap, Screw 2

12  1446958 Switch, Light 1

13  1441662 Shelf, Glass 2

14  1446113 Cover, Crisper Assy. 1

15  1441866 Humidity, Control 1

16  1448012 Crisper Moulded 1

17  1432141 Plug Hole, White 2

18  1449974 Snap Cap 1



Page 16  RE185

MODEL: STM3900MA *3 DRAWING 6143
CABINET ASSEMBLY

From Serial number 723***** Third Glass Shelf Refitted



Page 17  RE185

ITEM  PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 6143 QTY

1  1449941 Cover, Hinge RH Grey SYD1212-A 1

 1442361 Cover, Hinge LH Grey SYD1212-A 1

2  1449414 Screw, Centre/Top Hinge 5

3  1448261 Hinge, Top RH 1

 1448262 Hinge, Top LH 1

4  1449938 Cap, Corner Grey SYD1212-A 2

5  1441639 Shelf, Freezer Shallow 1

6  1444439 Trim, Freezer Shelf 1

7  1422846 Bulbex Rivet 2

8  1449939 Hinge, Centre 1

9  1426604 Washer, Centre Hinge 2

10  1440296 Washer, Centre Hinge 3/16” Z/Plate 2

11  1449940 Cap, Screw 2

12  1446958 Switch, Light 1

13  1441662 Shelf, Glass 3

14  1446113 Cover, Crisper Assy. 1

15  1441866 Humidity, Control 1

16  1448012 Crisper Moulded 1

17  1432141 Plug Hole, White 2

18  1449974 Snap Cap 1



Page 18  RE185

MODEL: STM5200MA *3 DRAWING 6142

CABINET ASSEMBLY



Page 19  RE185

ITEM  PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 6142 QTY

1  1449941 Cover, Hinge RH Grey SYD1212-A 1

 1449942 Cover, Hinge LH Grey SYD1212-A 1

2  1449414 Screw, Centre/Top Hinge 5

3  1448261 Hinge, Top RH 1

 1448262 Hinge, Top LH 1

4  1449938 Cap, Corner Grey SYD1212-A 2

5  1441637 Shelf, Freezer 1

6  1444438 Trim, Freezer Shelf 1

7  1422846 Bulbex Rivet 2

8  1449939 Hinge, Centre 1

9  1426604 Washer, Centre Hinge 2

10  1440296 Washer, Centre Hinge 3/16” Z/Plate 2

11  1449940 Cap, Screw 2

12  1446958 Switch, Light 1

13  1441660 Shelf, Glass 2

14  1446514 Cover, Crisper Assy. 1

15  1441866 Humidity, Control 2

16  1448011 Crisper Moulded 2

17  1432141 Plug Hole, White 2

18  1449974 Snap Cap 1



Page 20  RE185

MODEL: STM5200MA *3 DRAWING 6141
CABINET ASSEMBLY

From Serial number 723***** Third Glass Shelf Refitted



Page 21  RE185

ITEM  PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 6141 QTY

1  1449941 Cover, Hinge RH Grey SYD1212-A 1

 1449942 Cover, Hinge LH Grey SYD1212-A 1

2  1449414 Screw, Centre/Top Hinge 5

3  1448261 Hinge, Top RH 1

 1448262 Hinge, Top LH 1

4  1449938 Cap, Corner Grey SYD1212-A 2

5  1441637 Shelf, Freezer 1

6  1444438 Trim, Freezer Shelf 1

7  1422846 Bulbex Rivet 2

8  1449939 Hinge, Centre 1

9  1426604 Washer, Centre Hinge 2

10  1440296 Washer, Centre Hinge 3/16” Z/Plate 2

11  1449940 Cap, Screw 2

12  1446958 Switch, Light 1

13  1441660 Shelf, Glass 3

14  1446514 Cover, Crisper Assy. 1

15  1441866 Humidity, Control 2

16  1448011 Crisper Moulded 2

17  1432141 Plug Hole, White 2

18  1449974 Snap Cap 1



Page 22  RE185

MODEL: STM3900MA *3 DRAWING 5152

MACHINE COMPARTMENT



Page 23  RE185

ITEM  PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5152 QTY

1  1446166 Drain Tube, Slit, Clear 1

2  1448506 Pan, Drain 1

3  1446050 Cord, Service 1

4  1444852 Overload, Protector 1

5  1442568 P.T.C. Relay 1

6  1442659 Terminal Board & Cover 1

7  ES5332 Dryer 1

8  1445504 Roller, Rear (Light Grey) 2

9  1446937 Compressor, Embraco ECR60 1

10  1449402 Clip, Compressor Retaining 4

11  1446306 Grommet, Rubber Comp. Mtg. 4

12  1448816 Capacitor, 4uf 400 volts Snap In 1

13  1438128 Clamp 1

14  1449415 Screw 1

15  1449433 Lock Washer 1

16  1449423 Nut 1

17  1449410 Screw Thread Cut 8/32” x 1/2” 2

18  1415927 Shaft, Roller Rear 2

19  1449407 Screw, #12-14 x 16.0mm 12

20  1441625 Base Plate, Compressor 1

21  1449401 Screw, #8-32 x 3/8” 2

22  1416655 Pin, Comp. Mtg. 4

23  1447211 Hinge Plate, Bottom LH (Black) 1

 1447210 Hinge Plate, Bottom RH (Black) 1

24  1449409 Screw, Lower Hinge/Roller Spacer 4

25  1442374 Roller, Adjustable 2

26  1441979 Mount Foot Stabilising 1

27  1444541 Screw, M4x8 Mush X/R T-23 ZP 2

28  1441919 Cap, Stabilising Foot 1

29  1441916 Spacer, Roller, Strikeside 1

30  1436223 Clip, Self Adhesive 2



Page 24  RE185

MODEL: STM5200MA *3 DRAWING 5364

MACHINE COMPARTMENT



Page 25  RE185

ITEM  PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5364 QTY

1  1448108 Pan, Drain Auxiliary 1

2  1448506 Pan, Drain 1

3  1446938 Compressor, Embraco ECR65 1

4  1449402 Clip, Compressor Retaining 4

5  1446050 Cord, Service 1

6  1446939 Overload, Protector 1

7  1442568 P.T.C. Relay 1

8  1442659 Terminal Board & Cover Electricals 1

9  1445504 Roller, Rear (Light Grey) 2

10  1415927 Shaft, Roller Rear 2

11  1449407 Screw, #12-14, 16.0mm 4

12  1449410 Screw, 8/32” x ½’ Thread Cut 2

13  1449433 Lock Washer 1

14  1449415 Screw 1

15  1438128 Clamp 1

16  1449423 Nut 1

17  1448816 Capacitor, 4uf 400 volts Snap In 1

18  1446306 Grommet, Rubber Comp. Mtg. 4

19  1449401 Screw, #8-32 x 3/8” 1

20  ES5332 Dryer 1

21  1436223 Clip, Self Adhesive 2

22  1447045 Base Plate, Compressor 1

23  1441916 Spacer, Roller, Strikeside 1

24  1449409 Screw, Lower Hinge/Roller Spacer 4

25  1442374 Roller, Adjustable 2

26  1416655 Pin, Comp. Mtg. 4

27  1447211 Hinge Plate, Bottom LH (Black) 1

 1447210 Hinge Plate, Bottom RH (Black) 1

28  1441979 Mount Foot Stabilising 1

29  1444541 Screw, M4x8 Mush X/R T-23 ZP 2

30  1441919 Cap, Stabilising Foot 1



Page 26  RE185

Release Dates:
12/06


